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ENGINEERS
SIGNATURE BLOCK: & SURVEYING
. y y TBPELS #: 20405 & 10194727
BUBBLE BATH CAR WASH SITE PLAN * "
(OFFICIAL PROJECT NAME) 816 Camaron Ste. 110 =
A R R A R A San Antonio, TX. 78212 s
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT 4, BLOCK 1, STATION 60 SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 2, SITUATED IN THE U O y C O L O D O 8 O O 1 1 Phone: 210-549-4207 §
ggLLLHREg‘: ; %gﬁ':.ﬁRo?:?%iﬂéogff.i.g%vg%%lfopé’ ASDOC;J TH, RANGE 66 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M., CITY REQUIRED NOTES: APPROVAL, THE LANDOWNER RECOGNIZES AND ACCEPTS THE
; ; TERMS, CONDITIONS AND REQUIREMENTS OF THIS NOTE.
1. THE DEVELOPER, SUCCESSORS OR ASSIGNS, INCLUDING THE
THIS SITE PLAN AND ANY AMENDMENTS HERETO, UPON APPROVAL BY THE CITY OF AURORA AND HOMEOWNERS OR MERCHANTS ASSOCIATION, SHALL BE 12.FINAL GRADE SHALL BE AT LEAST SIX (6) INCHES BELOW ANY
RECORDING, SHALL BE BINDING UPON THE APPLICANTS THEREFORE, THEIR SUCCESSORS AND RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND EXTERIOR WOOD SIDING ON THE PREMISES.
ASSIGNS. THIS PLAN SHALL LIMIT AND CONTROL THE ISSUANCE AND VALIDITY OF ALL BUILDING S Lo ALL FIRE LANE SIGNS AS REQUIRED BY THE - LL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE HEREBY ALERTED THAT THIS
PERMITS, AND SHALL RESTRICT AND LIMIT THE CONSTRUCTION, LOCATION, USE, OCCUPANCY AND \ A N : P At Sl fpma ol i N
OPERATION OF ALL LAND AND STRUCTURES WITHIN THIS PLAN TO ALL CONDITIONS, REQUIREMENTS, G- Yoo > SHOWN ON THE ORIGINAL SITE PLAN ON FILE IN THE AURORA
LOCATIONS AND LIMITATIONS SET FORTH HEREIN. ABANDONMENT, WITHDRAWAL OR AMENDMENT OF @ % —~ o 2. RIGHT-OF-WAY FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR EMERGENCY CITY PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT. A
THIS PLAN MAY BE PERMITTED ONLY UPON APPROVAL OF THE CITY OF AURORA. | & g — VEHICLES IS GRANTED OVER, ACROSS, ON, AND THROUGH ANY COPY OF THE OFFICIAL CURRENT PLAN MAY BE OBTAINED E
— x o AND ALL PRIVATE ROADS, WAYS, FIRE LANES EASEMENTS OR THERE. LIKEWISE, SITE PLANS ARE REQUIRED TO AGREEWITH | &
o O FIRE LANE CORRIDORS NOW OR HEREAFTER ESTABLISHED ON THE APPROVED SUBDIVISION PLAT OF RECORD AT THE TIME OF
IN WITNESS THEREOF, HAS CAUSED THESE L & THE DESCRIBED PROPERTY. WHERE DEDICATED AS A FIRE A BUILDING PERMIT; AND IF NOT, MUST BE AMENDED TO AGREE[—
(CORPORATION, COMPANY, OR INDIVIDUAL) O < LANE EASEMENT OR DESIGNATED AS A FIRE LANE CORRIDOR, WITH THE PLAT AS NEEDED, OR VICE VERSA. o
PRESENTS TO BE EXECUTED THIS DAY OF AD E = THE ROADWAY SHALL BE POSTED "NO PARKING - FIRE LANE". z
CORPORATE SEAL o E. COLFAX AVE 14.ERRORS IN APPROVED SITE PLANS RESULTING FROM
BY: S L 3. "ACCESSIBLE EXTERIOR ROUTES" SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM COMPUTATIONS OR INCONSISTENCIES IN THE DRAWINGS MADE
' = PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION STOPS, ACCESSIBLE PARKING, BY THE APPLICANT ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
(PRINCIPALS OR OWNERS) SEAL | , ACCESSIBLE PASSENGER LOADING ZONES AND PUBLIC PROPERTY OWNER OF RECORD. WHERE FOUND, THE CURRENT
SIDEWALKS TO THE ACCESSIBLE BUILDING ENTRANCE THEY MINIMUM CODE REQUIREMENTS WILL APPLY AT THE TIME OF
STATE OF COLORADO )SS m\w@?‘“ SERVE. AT LEAST 50% OF ALL BUILDING ENTRANCES SHALL BE BUILDING PERMIT. PLEASE BE SURE THAT ALL PLAN
COUNTY OF ) \ PROJECT THE MOST PRACTICAL DIRECT ROUTE. NO SLOPE ALONG THIS COMPUTATIONS ARE CORRECT.
§§ LOCATIO ROUTE MAY EXCEED 1:20 WITHOUT PROVIDING A RAMP WITH A
\ MAXIMUM SLOPE OF 1:12 AND HANDRAILS. CROSSWALKS 15.ALL REPRESENTATIONS AND COMMITMENTS MADE BY
THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT WAS ACKNOWLEDGED BEFOREMETHIS____ DAYOF_____ AD, BY - ALONG THIS ROUTE SHALL BE WIDE ENOUGH TO WHOLLY APPLICANTS AND PROPERTY OWNERS AT PUBLIC HEARINGS
B CONTAIN THE CURB RAMP WITH A MINIMUM WIDTH OF 36" AND REGARDING THIS PLAN ARE BINDING UPON THE APPLICANT,
(PRINCIPALS OR OWNERS) mfm| [ [ | ] ] SHALL BE PAINTED WITH WHITE STRIPES. REQUIRED PROPERTY OWNER, AND ITS HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, AND <t
SIRRNRNIR ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FROM ASSIGNS. —
EACH REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE OCCUPIED AREA TO THE PUBLIC
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL (NOTARY PUBLIC) SEAL — — %-J% WAY. THE "ACCESSIBLE EXTERIOR ROUTES" SHALL COMPLY 16. ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES, SUCH AS BAY WINDOWS, O I
% \E :ﬂ - — = WITH IBC CHAPTER 11,AND ICC A117.1. FIREPLACES, ROOF OVERHANGS, GUTTERS, EAVES, ]
NOTARY — — T [ — :% — FOUNDATIONS, FOOTINGS, CANTILEVERED WALLS, ETC., ARE _ (<IE) —
S e e T e 4. THE APPLICANT MUST COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE NOT ALLOWED TO ENCROACH INTO ANY EASEMENT OR FIRE o —
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOTARY BUSINESS ADDRESS: ‘ ‘ ‘ I T I — | \ — EE E REQUIREMENTS OF THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT. LANE. ) ; o
e — 5. THE DEVELOPER, SUCCESSORS OR ASSIGNS, SHALL BE 17.ATTENTION BUILDING DEPARTMENT: AN AcousTic aNALysis, | O Y o |—
CITY OF AURORA APPROVALS ] e bﬁ — RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND PREPARED BY AN ACOUSTIC EXPERT, AND WILL IDENTIFY =z 0@ L
— - B ‘ REPLACEMENT OF ALL LANDSCAPING MATERIALS SHOWN OR BUILDING DESIGN FEATURES NECESSARY TO ACCOMPLISH < .
CITY ATTORNEY: DATE: 7 1 ] INDICATED ON THE APPROVED SITE PLAN OR LANDSCAPE PLAN EXTERIOR NOISE REDUCTION TO ACHIEVE INTERIOR NOISE © OO0 W
PLANNING DIREGTOR: COCATION MAP ONFLENTHE LG M pEvELOMIET Servces T LevelstoTEXGERoNGou_feremrosEeTon | = = 3 e
PLANNING COMMISSION: DATE: DATA BLOCK NOT TO SCALE TO ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY. AURORA MUNICIPAL CODE UNDER WORSE-CASE NOISE =T
(CHAIRPERSON) _ CONDITIONS. — < <
COMMERCIAL 6. ALL CROSSINGS OR ENCROACHMENTS BY PRIVATE LANDSCAPE
CITY COUNCIL: DATE: CONSTRUCTION TYPE MOTOR VEHICLE WASH IRRIGATION LINES OR SYSTEMS AND/OR PRIVATE UTILITIES INTO  18.THE VENDOR OF ANY FUTURE SALE OF THE REAL PROPERTY LL m nd m
(MAYOR) BUILDING USE GROUP 1.7 ACRES EASEMENTS AND STREET RIGHTS-OF-WAY OWNED BY THE CITY SHALL PROVIDE THE REQUIRED NOTICE PER CITY CODE o O LU
_ _ LAND AREA WITHIN PROPERTY LINES 1 OF AURORA ARE ACKNOWLEDGED BY THE UNDERSIGNED AS SECTION 146-1587(C) TO BE RECORDED WITH THE COUNTY © Ll Y
ATTEST: DATE: NUMBER OF BUILDINGS e BEING SUBJECT TO CITY OF AURORA'S USE AND OCCUPANCY CLERK AND RECORDER AND SHALL PROVIDE SUCH NOTICE TO ] >
(CITY CLERK) BUILDING HEIGHT 40'-6 OF THE SAID EASEMENTS OR RIGHTS-OF-WAY. THE EACH PROSPECTIVE PURCHASER OF ANY AND ALL SAID Z m >
TOTAL BUILDING COVERAGE AND GFA 4,302 S.F. (5.83%) UNDERSIGNED, THEIR SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, HEREBY PROPERTY. SEE EXHIBIT C4 UNDER THE AIRPORT RELATED O m < o
DATABASE APPROVAL DATE HARD SURFACE AREA 49,795 S.F. (67.46 Sﬂzig g% g\lgsp’n‘mg\; (';'F(I:EITC;ILX (c:)IFL prILJEIRSOTIT_I,GA ﬁ,& ¢NRYE ;8?? LAND USE RESTRICTIONS SECTION OF THIS GUIDEBOOK. = 5 u
, %N;E AAN%E?’ ATIOS 24,023 S.F. (32.54 FROM THE INSTALLATION, OPERATION OR MAINTENANCE OF 19.THE DEVELOPER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SIGNING AND STRIPING | = m
ig%g';?gg EOCREIEI-[III:\IISAI‘I-\IH'EI':HE OFFICE OF THE CLERK AND RECORDER OF PRESENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION .4‘».6550 S.F. (6.04%) SAID PRIVATE IRRIGATION LINES OR SYSTEMS AND/OR PRIVATE ALL PUBLIC STREETS. THE DEVELOPER IS REQUIRED TO PLACE I<_E
- UTILITIES. TRAFFIC CONTROL, STREET NAME, AND GUIDE SIGNS ON ALL
COLORADO AT O'CLOCK M, THIS DAY OF AD, ] MAXIMUM PERMI‘I"I'ED/ALLOWABLE SIGN AREA 600 SF PUBLIC STREETS AND PRIVATE STREETS APPROACHING AN
— — E— — — PROPOSED TOTAL SIGN AREA 160 SF 7. ALL CROSSINGS OR ENROACHMENTS INTO EASEMENTS AND INTERSECTION WITH A PUBLIC STREET. SIGNS SHALL BE N
_ RIGHTS-OF-WAY OWNED BY THE CITY OF AURORA ("CITY") FURNISHED AND INSTALLED PER THE MOST CURRENT EDITIONS
CLERK AND RECORDER: PROPOSED NUMBER OF SIGNS 2
PROPOSED MONUMENT SIGN 0 IDENTIFIED AS BEING PRIVATELY-OWNED AND MAINTAINED OF THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
HEREIN ARE ACKNOWLEDGED BY THE UNDERSIGNED AS BEING (MUTCD) AND CITY STANDARDS, SHOWN ON THE SIGNING AND
DEPUTY: PROPOSED MONUMENT SIGN AREA O SF PER SIDE SUBJECT TO CITY'S USE AND OCCUPANCY OF SAID EASEMENTS STRIPING PLAN FOR DEVELOPMENT.
PARKING SPACES REQUIRED 15 OR RIGHTS-OF-WAY. THE UNDERSIGNED, ITS SUCCESSORS AND
PARKING SPACES PROVIDED 26 ASSIGNS, FURTHER AGREES TO REMOVE, REPAIR, REPLACE, 20.FIRE LANE AND HANDICAPPED PARKING SIGNS, SIGN DETAILS,
ACCESSIBLE SPACES REQUIRED 1 RELOCATE, MODIFY, OR OTHERWISE ADJUST SAID CROSSINGS HANDICAPPED PARKING STALL DETAILS, AND LOCATIONS
AMENDMENTS ACCESSIBLE SPACES PROVIDED 2 OR ENROACHMENTS UPON REQUEST FROM THE CITY AND AT SHALL BE APPROVED WITH THE CIVIL PLANS, "SIGNAGE AND
VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES REQUIRED 1 NO EXPENSE TO THE CITY. THE CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO STRIPING" PACKAGE.
CCESSIBLE PARK CES DED MAKE FULL USE OF THE EASEMENTS AND RIGHTS-OF-WAY AS
IYCA)x‘DI?JG S?’S'ACES l;Ewl'ngSPA PROV 12 MAY BE NECESSARY OR CONVENIENT AND THE CITY RETAINS 21.THIS SITE HAS THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONAL USE
LOADING SPACES PROVIDED ALL RIGHTS TO OPERATE, MAINTAIN, INSTALL, REPAIR, REMOVE APPROVAL(S): (LIST ANY/ALL APPLICABLE USES AND THE DATE
2 OR RELOCATE ANY CITY FACILITIES LOCATED WITHIN SAID OF PLANNING COMMISSION APPROVAL — MULTITENANT I Q U E
BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED 2 EASEMENTS AND RIGHTS-OF-WAY AT ANY TIME AND IN SUCH A BUILDINGS SHOULD LEAVE ROOM FOR MODIFICATIONS OR
BICYCLE PARKING PROVIDED 4 MANNER AS IT DEEMS NECESSARY OR CONVENIENT. FUTURE ADDITIONS) ENGINEERS
& SURVEYING
SHEET SET 8. THE APPROVAL OF THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT CONSTITUTE 22.THE INFRASTRUCTURE SITE PLAN (ISP) AND CIVIL PLANS FOR | 1on0c: o 4 50405 & 1019472
FINAL APPROVAL OF GRADING, DRAINAGE, UTILITY, PUBLIC THE ASSOCIATED INFRASTRUCTURE MUST BE APPROVED '
_ IMPROVEMENTS AND BUILDING PLANS. CONSTRUCTION PLANS PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF BUILDING PERMITS. A e
Sheet Number Sheet Title MUST BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE APPROPRIATE CONSTRUCTION SHOWN ON THE CIVIL PLANS FOR THE ISP FOR an Anfonlo, 17.
AGENCY PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF BUILDING PERMITS. ASSOCIATED INFRASTRUCTURE MUST BE INITIALLY ACCEPTED Phone: 210-549-4207
01 COVER SHEET BY THE CITY PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF TEMPORARY
9. ALL BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL COMPLY WITH CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TCO) OR CERTIFICATE OF
02 OVERALL SITE PLAN SECTIONS 126-271 AND 126-278 OF THE AURORA CITY CODE. OCCUPANCY (CO) PER THE APPROVED PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT
PLAN.
03 GRADING PLAN 10.ALL ROOFTOP MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND VENTS GREATER
THAN EIGHT (8) INCHES IN DIAMETER MUST BE SCREENED.
04 UTILITY PLAN SCREENING MAY BE DONE EITHER WITH ANEXTENDED PARAPET
05 STORM SEWER PLAN WALL OR A FREESTANDING SCREEN WALL. SCREENS SHALL BE
AT LEAST AS HIGH AS THE EQUIPMENT THEY HIDE. IF
06 UTILITY DETAILS EQUIPMENT IS VISIBLE BECAUSE SCREENS DON'T MEET THIS
07 L ANDSCAPE PLAN MINIMUM HEIGHT REQUIREMENT, THE DIRECTOR OF PLANNING
AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES MAY REQUIRE CONSTRUCTION
MODIFICATIONS PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMANENT REVIEW PURPOSES ONLY
08 BUILDING ELEVATION CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY. NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
09 BUILDING ELEVATION 2 11.NOTWITHSTANDING ANY SURFACE IMPROVEMENTS,
LANDSCAPING, PLANTING OR CHANGES SHOWN IN THESE SITE
10 TRASH ENCLOSURE DETAIL OR CONSTRUCTION PLANS, OR ACTUALLY CONSTRUCTED OR o, SOALE.
PUT IN PLACE, ALL UTILITY EASEMENTS MUST REMAIN : :
11 VACUUM ENCLOSURE PLAN UNOBSTRUCTED AND FULLY ACCESSIBLE ALONG THEIR ENTIRE 176-01-04 NTS
& DETAILS LENGTH TO ALLOW FOR ADEQUATE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT. >
ADDITIONALLY, NO INSTALLATION, PLANTING, CHANGE IN THE SHEET NO.
12 SITE DETAILS SURFACE, ETC., SHALL INTERFERE WITH THE OPERATION OF 0 1
THE UTILITY LINES PLACED WITHIN THE EASEMENT. BY
13 PHOTOMETRIC PLAN SUBMITTING THESE SITE OR CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR
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NOTES:
1. PAVEMENT DIMENSIONS AND RADII ARE TO FACE OF CURB, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. SIDEWALK
DIMENSIONS ARE FROM BACK OF CURB. K
2. WARNING SIGNS ARE REQUIRED TO BE PLACED UNDER THE OVERHEAD ELECTRIC LINES TO MAKE ALL \
PERSONNEL AWARE OF THE ELECTRIC HAZARD. a
3. REFER TO MEP PLANS FOR SITE LIGHTING ELECTRICAL PLAN. EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT MU-C e e LK I >
4. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL PLANS TO VERIFY ALL BUILDING DIMENSIONS 38’ PUBLIC ACCESS. EMERGENCY ey Pieiiervyiissiierveniiis e S LOT 1, BLOCK 1 ) = aa
) 4} wn
5. EVERY HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY A SIGN CENTERED 5 FEET EXISTING PRIVATE DRIVEWAY A ACCESS, AND UTILITY EASEMENT ST(ATION 60 SUBDIVISION FILING NO). 1 — « =
ABOVE THE PARKING SURFACE, AT THE HEAD OF THE PARKING SPACE. THE SIGN MUST INCLUDE THE . RECEPTION NO. 2022000093988 5
INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY AND STATE RESERVED, OR EQUIVALENT LANGUAGE. SUCH ISP CASE #: 096888020 (RECEPTION NO. 2022000093988) N89° 55° 01”E_ 188.99’ — | o o
SIGNS SHALL NOT BE OBSCURED BY A VEHICLE PARKED IN THE SPACE. O ————. O — A ST s i e el A - — o 14
6. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY LOCATION AND ELEVATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITES PRIOR TO I - S} < 0
CONSTRUCTION. p— Z
7. CAUTION: DO NOT PLACE THE STAGING AREA IN CLOSE PROXIMITY TO OVERHEAD ELECTRIC LINES. — — — — — — — o — —— - i
8. SLOPES ON ACCESSIBLE ROUTES MAY NOT EXCEED 1:20 UNLESS DESIGNED AS A RAMP. - J L S
9. THE MAXIMUM SLOPE OF A RAMP IN NEW CONSTRUCTION IS 1:12. THE MAXIMUM RISE FOR ANY RAMP CEMOVE AND REPL:(?SOASS&AE 4_ | SITE DISTANCE TRIANGLE|—\>- L - : S
RUN IS 30 IN. SN — - - —
10. ACCESSIBLE ROUTES MUST HAVE A CROSS—SLOPE NO GREATER THAN 1:50. P AL oo, CONTRACTOR O ) (10) — - B \
11. ALL STANDARD PARKING STALLS ARE 9.0° WIDE BY 18.0' DEEP TO FACE OF CURB. ALL VACUUM COMPANIES BEFORE CONSTRUCTION ""| —
PARKING STALLS ARE 12.5' WIDE BY 22.0° DEEP TO FACE OF CURB — 1 HH L —— ‘ —
12. ALL PARKING DIMENSIONS ARE MEASURED FROM CENTERLINE OF PAVEMENT MARKING TO CENTERLINE OF - ! — & [ACCESSIBLE PARKING
PAVEMENT MARKING OR CENTERLINE OF PAVEMENT MARKING TO FACE OF CURB. — — (7) —— & LOADING SPACES
13. ALL LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE DESIGNED TO COMPLETELY CONCEAL AND FULLY SHIELDS, WITHIN AN — s (N ACCORDANGCE I i '
OPAQUE HOUSING, THE LIGHT SOURCE FROM WVISIBILITY FROM ANY STREET RIGHT—OF—WAY. THE CONE OF | PORTION OF WITH SECTION I B0
LIGHT SHALL NOT CROSS ANY ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE. ONLY INCANDESCENT, FLUORESCENT, HEXISTING SIDEWALK
COLOR—CORRECTED HIGH—PRESSURE SODIUM OR METAL HALIDE MAY BE USED. ALL VEHICLES OR I || TO BE REMOVED 4.07.7.01) 1 %u H l
PEDESTRIAN ACCESS SHALL BE SUFFICIENTLY LIGHTED TO ENSURE SECURITY OF PROPERTY AND EXISTING SIDEWALK - — L[]
PERSONS. [ \E —
14. ALL ROOF, WALL, AND GROUND MOUNTED MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT MUST BE SCREENED. IF ROOF AND T0 REMA'N. ﬁ Fﬂ E EL =
WALL MOUNTED EQUIPMENT OF ANY TYPE INCLUDING DUCT WORK AND LARGE VENTS IS PROPOSED IT - T — = =
SHALL BE SHOWN ON THE SITE PLAN AND SCREENING IDENTIFIED. SCREENING OF MECHANICAL . I - nnEni=E=n — = <
EQUIPMENT SHALL RESULT IN THE MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT BLENDING IN WITH THE PRIMARY BUILDING 2 i H — =
AND NOT APPEARING SEPARATE FROM THE BUILDING AND SHALL BE SCREENED FROM VIEW OF ANY s i 1) i o | = =
RIGHTS—OF—WAY OR ADJOINING PROPERTIES. B ~ MU—C = = .
15. THE DUMPSTER ENCLOSURES MUST BE ONE (1) FOOT ABOVE THE HEIGHT OF THE WASTE CONTAINER. . l TRACT B —— —] EE S
USE PROTECTIVE POLES IN CORNERS AND AT IMPACT AREAS. FENCE POSTS OF RUST PROTECTED METAL CONNECTION WITH STATION 60 SUBDIVISION = TIE - Y =]
OR CONCRETE. A MINIMUM 6” SLAB IS REQUIRED AND MUST BE SLOPED TO DRAIN; THE ENCLOSURE SITE PLAN CASE 'I FILING NO. 1
MUST HAVE STEEL FRAMED GATES WITH SPRING LOADED HINGES AND FASTENERS TO KEEP CLOSED. '
SCREENING MUST BE ON ALL FOUR SIDES BY MASONRY WALL OR APPROVED FENCE OR SCREENING WITH #:DA-2274-05 [ I Z(ORE%S&%%Q'\'B% LOCATION MAP
OPAQUE GATES. I I ) NOT TO SCALE
CAUTION!!: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE REQUIRED TO LOCATE ALL PUBLIC OR PRIVATE UTILITIES PROPOSED r 'I 5
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO: WATER, SEWER, TELEPHONE AND FIBER OPTIC LINES, SITE LIGHTING TRENCH DRAIN I <
ELECTRIC, SECONDARY ELECTRIC, PRIMARY ELECTRICAL DUCTBANKS, LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION FACILITIES, o ' I =
AND GAS LINES. ANY UTILITY CONFLICTS THAT ARISE SHOULD BE COMMUNICATED TO THE ENGINEER !ﬁmhu!‘rwq4 : >
IMMEDIATELY AND PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT 1-800-DIG-TESS A ofol C) g AL ' I g S
MINIMUM OF 48 HOURS PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION. ANY DAMAGE TO EXISTING UTILITIES =\ /s I I o
SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND THE REPAIR SHALL BE AT ' b 0O
CONTRACTOR’S SOLE EXPENSE WHETHER THE UTILITY IS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS OR NOT. 1 7 &8 | < <t
— 21 — T
i | | o
10 |_
Lol
© SN SCALE: 1”7 = 20’
N T =z < ( )
KEY NOTES ‘ ,' S 0w o s
\ 5 &
MU_C 12 - | ~ A wan
@ TYPICAL PARKING STRIPING HANDICAP PARKING SYMBOL LOT 1 I \\ ' I E;!;E;Ej AN < <~ z
(IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 4.07.7.01) 107,933 SQ. FT. I 10° UTILITY EASEMENT o
24778 AC. ' \@ (RECEPTION NO. 2022000093988) \ () <
' VACUUM ENCLOSURE )
(2) PROPOSED &' CONCRETE SDEWALK | {15) e o, e FOR DETALS) = : O Y 0 I
(3) MONOLITHIC CURB VACUUM CANOPIES ' | i LEGEND Z << . o,
BUILDING ' _ (D O O
@ PROPOSED 5 CONCRETE SIDEWALK @ BICYCLE RACK 1 ENTRANCE /EXIT - \‘ m
- ) | PROPERTY LINE ( )
(5) i aceoroat CROSSWALK STRIPING <! : | o ] Z T
(IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 4.07.7.01) b I % © ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE : I_ -~ P
M LOT 4
@ 2’ CURB TRANSITION XPT CANOPY - 73,818 SQ. FT. ’ |u LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION E <E &E —_—
@ RIBBON CURB FLAG POLE £ 1.6946 AC. ' "3; SITE DISTANCE TRIANGLE - O O . m m
o o
WHEEL STOP @ RETAINING WALL b: EXISTING SIDEWALK ' I ¥ \\ BENCH MARK A O LLI C>m J
(SEE GRADING PLAN FOR DETAIL) © TO REMAIN 5 FOUND 4§ IRON ROD ° ] I
CROSS HATCH STRIPING =) ' | 7] Z )
@ (SEE COA S9.0 FOR DETAILS) @ CURB FLU Z I m
& RAMP | EXISTING OVERHEAD ELECTRIC ——OHE ——OHE ——OHE ——OHE — Om <
FSEE C08 9.0 TOR DETALS) &) e W vk ACCESS AND T EACMENT I e T = D
| ’ EXISTING GAS LINE — GAS—— GAS—— GAS—— GAS—
(11) PAY TERMINAL STOP SIGN : 1 (RECEPTION NO. 2022000093988) < O Ll
@ p— ENCLOSED DUMPSTER ' EXISTING WATER LINE W W - >
(SEE ARCH. PLANS FOR DETAILS) I EXISTING 8" SANITARY SEWER 8"'SS 8"'SS (O o
@ DO NOT ENTER SIGN @ PARKING COUNT J , I "
[ 6 I I //_ EXISTING 10” SANITARY SEWER SS SS
- ACCESSIBILITY NOTE FOR COMMERCIAL PROJECTS BUILT UNDER THE 2009 IBC: ! ‘ EXISTING FENCE {1
ACCESSIBLE EXTERIOR ROUTES” SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION I ' I 1
STOPS, ACCESSIBLE PARKING AND ACCESSIBLE PASSENGER LOADING ZONES AND 8 ZONING BUFFER O O
PUBLIC SIDEWALKS TO 60% OF THE ACCESSIBLE BUILDING ENTRANCE THEY SERVE. T ' I I MU-C
THE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE BETWEEN ACCESSIBLE PARKING AND ACCESSIBLE BUILDING 1 BUILDING LOT 3, BLOCK 1 EXISTING SEWER MANHOLE S
ENTRANCES SHALL BE THE MOST PRACTICAL DIRECT ROUTE. THE ACCESSIBLE ] [ENTRANCE /EXIT I I STATION 60 SUBDIVISION
ROUTE MUST BE LOCATED WITHIN A SIDEWALK. NO SLOPE ALONG THIS ROUTE MAY N ' FILING NO. 1
EXCEED 1:20 WITHOUT PROVIDING A RAMP WITH A MAXIMUM SLOPE OF 1:12 AND i g K (RECEPTION NO. EXISTING UTILITY POLE
HANDRAILS. CROSSWALKS ALONG THIS ROUTE SHALL BE WIDE ENOUGH TO WHOLLY " ' I 2022000093988)
CONTAIN THE CURB RAMP WITH A MINIMUM WIDTH OF 36" AND SHALL BE PAINTED I T CENTERLINE — - ¢ -—
WITH WHITE STRIPES. THE CITY OF AURORA ENFORCES HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBILITY L |
REQUIREMENTS BASED ON THE 2009 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, CHAPTER 11, o | ' I 1 EDGE OF ASPHALT 7 7
AND THE AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS INSTITUTE (ICC/ANSI) A117—2003. g | ' (o) I
- ADDRESSING: ; | 3/. I PROPOSED CURB = =
ALL BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE AURORA CITY CODE, ES .
ARTICLE VIl —~NUMBERING OF BUILDINGS. MU—C I /@ = /7 | [Forc movewent PROPOSED RIBBON CURB = = ENG I EER S G
LOT 3 I | o STOP—CONTROLLED INTERSECTION N
-AIRCRAFT NOISE REDUCTION (LDN): NEW SITE PLANS FOR RESIDENTIAL AND 21612;515QACFT- 0T, | [ExiT onLy SAW CUT & REPLACE ASPHALT ‘ TBPELS #: 20405 & 1019472
COMMERCIAL STRUCTURES: . . 18 - s '
LOCATED WITHIN A NOISE IMPACT DISTRICT MUST INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING NOTE: ‘ ! SAW CUT & REPLACE W/CONCRETE v z 31623{“3_r0r+§t§-81211%
ATTENTION BUILDING DIVISION: PER ARTICLE XI, C.0.A. BUILDING AND ZONING CODE, — an Antonio, TX.
SECTION 22—425 THROUGH 22-434, AN ACOUSTIC ANALYSIS, PREPARED BY AN | I 1 POSSIBLE VEHICLE PATH 1 Phone: 210-549-4207
ACOUSTIC EXPERT THAT WILL IDENTIFY BUILDING DESIGN FEATURES NECESSARY TO I Ty I
ACCOMPLISH EXTERIOR NOISE REDUCTION TO ACHIEVE INTERIOR NOISE LEVELS NOT @ POSSIBLE VEHICLE PATH 2
EXCEEDING ____ _ (LDN VALUE TO BE DETERMINED FOR EACH PROJECT) UNDER 1 == — ACCESSIBLE ROUTE R e —
WORSE—CASE NOISE CONDITIONS. EXISTING SIDEWALK ==_| I
- AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT: TO REMAIN —‘\' PEDESTRIAN PATHWAYS
THE APPLICANT HAS THE OBLIGATION TO COMPLY WTH ALL APPLICABLE i (10) 1
REQUIREMENTS OF THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT. ol [ [SITE DISTANCE TRIANGLE I I BICYCLE PATHWAY
- AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT: - R4‘(C. ___@__ __D)‘R4 - : I
THE APPLICANT HAS THE OBLIGATION TO COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE 20° STORM DRAINAGE EASEMENT | \ Z /
REQUIREMENTS OF THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT. (RECEPTION NO. 2022000093988) \\ & \ |
-EMERGENCY INGRESS AND EGRESS: =
N
EMERGENCY INGRESS AND EGRESS — RIGHT-OF—-WAY FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS N et — \ THE DEVELOPER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SIGNING AND STRIPING ALL PUBLIC STREETS. THE DEVELOPER IS
FOR SERVICE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES IS GRANTED OVER, ACROSS, ON AND N ; 1 I REQUIRED TO PLACE TRAFFIC CONTROL, STREET NAME, AND GUIDE SIGNS ON ALL PUBLIC STREETS AND
THROUGH ANY AND ALL PRIVATE ROADS AND WAYS NOW OR HEREAFTER 10" UTILITY EASEMENT 38" PUBLIC ACCESS, PRIVATE STREETS APPROACHING AN INTERSECTION WITH A PUBLIC STREET. SIGNS SHALL BE FURNISHED AND|
ESTABLISHED ON THE DESCRIBED PROPERTY, AND THE SAME ARE HEREBY (RECEPTION NO. 2022000093988) EMERGENCY ACCESS, I I INSTALLED PER THE MOST CURRENT EDITIONS OF THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
DESIGNATED AS “SERVICE/EMERGENCY AND UTILITY EASEMENTS” AND SHALL BE AND UTILITY EASEMENT = (MUTCD) AND CITY STANDARDS, AND SHOWN ON THE SIGNING AND STRIPING PLAN FOR THE DEVELOPMENT. REVIEW PURPOSES ONLY
POSTED ‘NO PARKING — FIRE LANE”. I (RECEPTION NO. 2022000093988) I = NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
\
THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE (IFC), REQUIRES ALL BUILDINGS TO BE ASSESSED FOR ADEQUATE ! ‘ EVERGREEN DEVCO, INC, 2390 E CAMELBACK RD, SUITE 410, PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85016, (602) 808—8600,
CUEKGENCY FESPOOR RAD0 COIRACE () AT TiE TWE THE STUCTURE 13 A7 L e .
Q e W ’
SBRLE%Lﬁtliggﬁlgéxllegsé%E%Rg%' T-(BHI?ASGSEE’\ISESRAI'hEC%,\A-IBTC’)A\C;R(’)ERQLSgﬁ%thl__l-li_Vl?LESRV%IQFﬂ:EEEI)'HEOSw?RUEC'IAURE E. COLFAX AV - - Lo — W 162,61 -— JGE_,_/{'ﬁag' 41’ 02"W 26.97° SATISFIED. TRAFFIC SIGNAL WARRANTS TO CONSIDER SHALL BE AS DESCRIBED IN THE MOST RECENTLY
ONCE COMPLETED, THE 3RD PARTY WILL PROVIDE THE RESULTS OF THE TEST TO BOTH THE GC AND ' : :  UGE—UGE S89° 00 43°W y §’>__‘!¢———\1&/U§/‘ = I ADOPTED VERSION OF MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, AS OF THE DATE OR DATES OF JOB SCALE
THE AURORA BUILDING DIVISION AS TO WHETHER THE STRUCTURE PASSED OR FAILED THE PRELIMINARY X ./@;EDV&\,ME_?&.._U‘:—{M—UGS YGE STYE ——UeE e el S8 SS 'SS —ep=SvsET—" 1 - - 3 - O —C > D | S —. ANY SUCH WARRANT STUDIES. FOR WARRANT PURPOSES, THE MINOR STREET APPROACH TRAFFIC SHALL
RADIO SURVEILLANCE. A STRUCTURE THAT HAS PASSED THIS SURVEILLANCE REQUIRES NO FURTHER TYPICALLY BE COMPRISED OF ALL THROUGH AND LEFT—TURN MOVEMENT AND 50% OF RIGHT TURN 176-01-04 1" = 20"
ACTION BY THE GC. A FAILED RADIO SURVEILLANCE WILL REQUIRE A LICENSED CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT MOVEMENTS UNLESS OTHERWISE DETERMINED BY THE TRAFFIC ENGINEER. PURSUANT TO 147-37.5 OF CITY
PLANS TO THE AURORA BUILDING DIVISION TO OBTAIN A BUILDING PERMIT FOR THE INSTALLATION OF CODE, THE PERCENTAGE OF THE TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION COSTS IDENTIFIED ABOVE SHALL BE PAID TO THE
AN ERRC SYSTEM PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. THIS ASSESSMENT AND INSTALLATION IS AT THE OWNER OR CITY BY THE APPLICANT / OWNER, TO BE HELD IN ESCROW FOR SUCH PURPOSE, PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE SHEET NO.
DEVELOPERS EXPENSE. FUTURE INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR MODIFICATIONS TO THE STRUCTURE AFTER THE OF A BUILDING PERMIT FOR THE RELATED DEVELOPEMENT OR AS OTHERWISE REQUIRED BY CITY CODE. THE
ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY IS ISSUED WILL REQUIRE A REASSESSMENT FOR ADEQUATE RADIO PERCENTAGE ABOVE WILL BE APPLIED TO THE ENTIRE TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION COST AS ESTIMATED AT THE
FREQUENCY COVERAGE. TIME OF THE ESCROW DEPOSIT TO CALCULATE SPECIFIC DOLLAR FUNDING REQUIREMENT. 02
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REQUIRED PLAN NOTES:

1. MINIMUM SLOPE ON UNPAVED AREAS IS 2%, MINIMUM SLOPE ON ASPHALT IS
1%, AND MINIMUM SLOPE ON CONCRETE IS 0.5%.

2. THE MAXIMUM SLOPE WITHIN ROW IS 4:1, THE MAXIMUM SLOPE FOR PROPERTY
OUTSIDE OF THE ROW IS 3:1. \ ‘

/4

PRIVATE DRIVEWAY A

3.  THE SLOPE AWAY FROM THE BUILDING SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM GRADE OF FIVE 38’ PUBLIC ACCESS, EMERGENCY |
(5) PERCENT FOR THE FIRST TEN FEET OR TO THE PROPERTY LINE, WHICHEVER ACCESS, AND UTILITY EASEMENT |

OCCURS FIRST, THEN A MINIMUM OF TWO (2) PERCENT UNTIL THE SLOPE REACHES (RECEPTION NO. 2022000093988) NB9* 55' O1"E 188.99" |
THE SWALE AROUND THE BUILDING. IF PHYSICAL OBSTRUCTIONS OR LOT LINES —y —— = T— T T ) — | N —— Sw— -

[
e

PROHIBIT THE TEN FEET OF HORIZONTAL DISTANCE, A FIVE (5) PERCENT SLOPE

SHALL BE PROVIDED TO AN APPROVED ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF DIVERTING STORM I

RUNOFF AWAY FROM THE FOUNDATION. IMPERVIOUS SURFACES WITHIN TEN FEET OF I
i___
I

V’QRT BLVD

COMMENTS

a
aQ
™
T
=
>
T
NORFOLK ST

E.

PROPOSED WATER
EASEMENT

THE BUILDING FOUNDATION SHALL BE SLOPED A MINIMUM OF TWO (2) PERCENT
AWAY FROM THE BUILDING.

[

IE=

4. THE MAXIMUM PERMISSIBLE LONGITUDINAL GRADE FOR FIRE LANES IS 10%. THE
MAXIMUM TRANSVERSE GRADE FOR A FIRE LANE IS FOUR PERCENT WITH A
RESULTANT MAXIMUM SLOPE OF TEN PERCENT.

5. THE RESULTANT GRADE IN ANY DIRECTION WITHIN ACCESSIBLE PARKING AREAS
SHALL NOT EXCEED TWO PERCENT.

)
=}
T

\/\ﬁ JEB[EDEIDB

6. THE MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE IN AN ACCESSIBLE PATH SHALL NOT EXCEED TWO
PERCENT. THE MAXIMUM LONGITUDINAL SLOPE IN AN ACCESSIBLE PATH SHALL NOT
EXCEED FIVE PERCENT.

\
N
N\
\
ﬁ

7. DETAILED LAYOUT DESIGN AND DESIGN FOR PROPOSED CURB RAMPS WITHIN
RIGHT OF WAY OR ALONG AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE WILL BE COMPLETED WITH THE

i
W
TB (
=

.
[T]]]]
[11]
—
)

DATE

|
|

CIVIL PLANS.
LEGEND

NO.

PROPERTY LINE

L1l

ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE

B

i
Gasiil]
T
[T
L%é’%

R

e /#/ \ LOCATION MAP
LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION //D_E \ NOT TO SCALE
BENCH MARK A \ VES G EO 17// : \\
FOUND 4" IRON ROD ° \/ I = \
EX. MAJOR CONTOURS — — —100— — — | \
EX. MINOR CONTOURS / I ___________________________ \\
EXISTING SEWER MANHOLE S \\
EXISTING UTILITY POLE : o \\ :
EXISTING ELECTRICAL, GAS, TELE. & CABLE EASEMENT E.G.T.C. % \ O T
= SCALE: 1”7 = 20’
EXISTING SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT S.S.U.E. L \ -1 )
EXISTING BUILDING SETBACK B.S. ! % \\ 20° o’ 20° 4IO’ C\lh <E :
EXISTING ELECTRICAL, GAS, TELE. & CABLE EASEMENT=»+ ==+ s = — I 10° UTILITY EASEMENT E;E;:j - ; -
EXISTING SANITARY SEWER UTILITY EASEMENT @ —0— —— — —— — — — — (RECEPTION NO. 2022000093988) O CE () z
o Z (0@
EXISTING BUILDING SETBACK o <E ] <
EXISTING INGRESS/EGRESS EASEMENT — — _ e e e i ——_— o o —
CENTERLINE o 8 ....i/// e - : Z T O 0.
EDGE OF ASPHALT 7 7 - 3 ' - T |_ -~
7 7 a 3 0 | ] <
EX. MAJOR CONTOURS — — —700— — — I ' — <E w
= |sl:"" | LI_ m m
EX. MINOR CONTOURS *8 3 I o O z
FLOW ARROW < -ol ¥ \\ : 3: o) LL] Y —
. ol 2% [FF.E 5456.00 o o I (]
PROPOSED FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION i o) LOT 4 » ¥ Z m D)
P 73,818 SQ. FT. 1
PROPOSED FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION F.F.E. = XXX. XX | 2 1.6946 AC. RIS e EERaEe ' C_) M <E é
PROPOSED CONTOURS 737 i —— 1 ACCESS, AND UTILI'I:Y EASEMENT I— D w
PROPOSED DRAINAGE SWALE —> - > i EIECEPT'ON NO. 2022000093988) <E m
PROPOSED HIGH POINT —— e (|7)
A | N TAT
PROPOSED CULRB. === — == , //2\/_ DETAIL ‘A
. I s N SCALE: 1"=10’
PROPOSED SAWTOOTH CURB == ===————o== : A Ve %, :
Y AN
PROPOSED SPOT GRADE | | N
(TOP OF CURB AND GUTTER) < 20080680 I /l\ R N
: A /BN
PROPOSED SPOT GRADE PS_00.00 . // 1 | h
' \
A / 1 N
| / \)
PROPOSED FIREHOSE LAY o o o o e e o o N \\|
. |
LIGHT DUTY PAVEMENT i ; A 1 I E
HEAVY DUTY PAVEMENT A ! Q u
‘ ENGINEERS
I A \//&/— . & SURVEYING
! | | / N s ' | TBPELS #: 20405 & 1019472
""" I ' : / . ' : 816 Camaron Ste. 110
: | // . / / | / /: San Antonio, TX. 78212
l- ' . ' : / 1 Ph : 210-549-4207
I A L <L i Z_Z_____A__/__/_ _;_L_Z _____ |'_//_I one
0.7%' \ '}
TOP OF CURB /—PARKING BLOCK 1 A \ ‘ //_ DETAIL 'B
S VACUUM /PARKING / SCALE: 17=10
Ll STALL AREA |
.A ' / |
‘ 1, - -
PROPOSED GRADING é|_ I
AT DRIVEWAY gt RETAINING WALL 2_2 Y
CURB & GUTTERLINE —— < z — 10’ UTILITY EASEMENT 38’ PUBLIC ACCESS, I
) (RECEPTION NO. 2022000093988) EMERGENCY ACCESS, |
o [ S N S S (RECEPTION NO. 2022000093988) & (RECEPTION NO. 202200009;9%
\/\\/\\/ Sl T e T g e el <2’ CONCRETE FOOTING ! //
//\//\ Sl e AT /\\/\\/\\ .
>\\///\\\///\/\/\/\/\ TN 24 E—CQLRAX AVE. = S8" 00 43°W 162,61 ~07W 26,07 JOB: SCALE.
\ \ \ \ \ \/ (R.O.W. VARIES) I
NN NN NS NN NN N N N N N
DR DETAIL 'C' SHEET NO.
SECTION OF RETAINING WALL SCALE. 17—10°
NOT—TO—SCALE 03
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GENERAL CONSTRUCTION AND WATER NOTES: P
1.PROJECTS LOCATED IN DISTRIBUTOR CONTRACT AREAS SHALL REQUIRE THE DISTRICT TO CONTACT \ A
DENVER WATER'S CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING PERSONNEL AT 303-628—6671, PRIOR TO THE EXISTING 6" FIRE LINE WET TAP CONNECTIONS | , 1 >
PRE—CONSTRUCTION MEETING. |EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT STUB TO BE CAPPED EXISTING 8° WATER LINE LOT 1, BLOCK 1 ” ,_ =
2.ALL MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH DENVER WATER'S ¢+/-1{1{ AND REMOVED Ra | STATION 60 SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 1 o » -
ENGINEERING STANDARDS, CAPITAL PROJECTS CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS (CPCS),  MATERIALS PRIVATE DRIVEWAY A | | (RECEPTION NO. 2022000093988) x o
SPECIFICATIONS, AND DRAWINGS. ALL MAIN INSTALLATIONS/SYSTEM MODIFICATIONS WILL BE | N89" 55' 01"E 188.99 o Q
APPROVED AND INSPECTED BY DENVER WATER. FIELD CHANGE DIRECTIVES MADE BY § - D r— S - ; o i i — = - L &
DISTRIBUTION INSPECTION SHALL BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS BY THE CONTRACTOR. EXISTING 8" SANITARY EXISTING 6" DOMESTIC | +540 SQ. FT. 38 PUBLIC ACCESS, EMERGENCY [| EXISTING 8" SANITARY S < %
CONTRACTORS SHALL MAINTAIN A COPY OF THE CURRENT ENGINEERING STANDARDS AND CPCS ONSITE SEWER LINE | WATER STUB TO BE GAPPED | REMOVE AND REPLACE ASPHALT ACCESS. AND UTILITY EASEMENT SEWER LINE z e
AT ALL TIMES DURING CONSTRUCTION. SEE THE CHART BELOW FOR A QUICK REFERENCE TO THE AND REMOVED | O L OicH, CONTRIACTOR (RECEPleN NO. 2022000093988) ]
FREQUENTLY USED MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS. = = / COMPANIES BEFORE CONSTRUCTION : J L 2
THE DEPTH OF COVER OVER THE PIPE, MEASURED FROM OFFICIAL STREET GRADE TO THE TOP OF THE o = —— A=t 12" 3
PIPE, SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 4—1/2 FEET AND SHALL BE KNOWN AS THE COVER OVER THE IF [ExisTING 6” SS LINE X\ [ProPoseD water| ~Z / | | DOMESTIC
DIFFICULTIES ARISE WHEN CROSSING INTERFERENCE, AND WHERE SPECIFICALLY APPROVED BY DENVER L4 EASEMENT ; — METER [
WATER, DEVIATIONS FROM 4—1/2 FEET OF COVER WILL BE PERMITTED. CONTRACTOR TO LOCATE T “Wm 47’ BY 13’ /fﬂlllu | 11/2" —
THE COVER OVER THE PIPE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 4—1/2 FEET AND A MAXIMUM OF 10 FEET WITH SANITARY SEWER INVERT L 1 IRININIA 1 | BACKFLOW
DENVER WATER APPROVAL. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION I IRRIGATION{ PREVENTER S
ANY CHANGES IN ALIGNMENT AND GRADE SHALL BE AUTHORIZED BY DENVER WATER AND SHALL BE AND NOTIFY ENGINEER OF | METER 11/272" '
ACCOMPLISHED BY THE INSTALLATION OF ADDITIONAL FITTINGS. ANY DISCREPANCIES | | REDUCER ey
THE DEFLECTION OF JOINTS IS PERMITTED ONLY WHEN INSTALLING PIPE ON HORIZONTAL OR VERTICAL IMMEDIATELY. CONTRACTOR !
CURVES. SHALL TIE INTO EXISTING | @ - 2| 2" PVC — 36.66 STORM D B BE UMLIZED
PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF WATER MAINS, ROAD CONSTRUCTION MUST HAVE PROGRESSED TO AT INVERT: 5445.48 | T R ZZT|LF WATER LINE T % - |
LEAST THE SUB—GRADE STATE. N=1696155.43 | —1" IRRIGATION DCVA o 8 —
SUB—GRADE IS DEFINED AS AN ELEVATION OF NO MORE THAN 7 INCHES BELOW THE FINISHED STREET E=3199251.33 | (SEE LANDSCAPE PLANS ] T one WA LN AND Ef](gﬁ Fﬂ i —
GRADE. CAUTION!!! PROPOSED o FOR CONTINUATION) EXISTING STORM SEWER T —
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ADJUST ALL VALVE BOXES, MANHOLE LIDS, TRACER WIRE BOXES, FIRE SANITARY SEWER AND 6 : , - T — = =
HYDRANTS TO THE FINAL FINISHED GRADE. EXISTING STORM SEWER 1 @%\\J . . T B ER — <
BENDS, TEES, FIRE HYDRANTS, BLOW—OFFS, AND PLUGS AT DEAD—END MAINS SHALL BE PROTECTED - e 5 - — =
FROM THRUST WITH MECHANICAL RESTRAINT AND CONCRETE KICK BLOCKS IN ACCORDANCE WITH DENVER = ~— N1 / [ Ef;?gg;z“% i 1 i i — =
WATER'S ENGINEERING STANDARDS AND CPCS. = = : — — .
VALVES SHALL BE LOCATED ON PROPERTY LINE EXTENSIONS, EXCEPT FOR TAPPING SLEEVE WHERE AN % = — — o
ADDITIONAL VALVE SHALL BE PLACED ON THE TAPPING SLEEVE. ADDITIONAL VALVE LOCATIONS MAY BE 2” 4 BEND M.J. | 1A = — i z
REQUIRED PER DENVER WATER'S CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING PERSONNEL. = —
UTILITY CROSSINGS SHALL MAINTAIN A MINIMUM CLEARANCE OF 18—INCHES FROM THE OUTSIDE OF THE =
PIPES. LOCATION MAP
ONLY ONE POINT OF CONNECTION IS ALLOWED UNTIL THE TESTING OF THE NEW MAIN INSTALLATIONS IS
COMPLETE. - — - | TRACT B NOT TO SCALE
NEWLY INSTALLED WATER MAINS AND FIRE SERVICE LINES SHALL BE HYDROSTATICALLY TESTED IN 6" SDR 26 PVC @ 2.0% MIN SLOPE N = — — 2° PVC — 40.97 (= STATION 60 SUBDIVIOSION
— SANITARY SEWER LINE 92.34 LF
ACCORDANCE WITH DENVER WATER ENGINEERING STANDARDS, SECTION 8.22. ~ N LF WATER LINE FILING NO. 1
THE TRENCH SHALL BE EXCAVATED, AND THE PIPE EXPOSED FOR INSPECTION AT ANY LOCATION ON THE "B Ri=1696104.80 » (RECEPTION NO
PROJECT, WHEN REQUESTED BY DENVER WATER. \ / E=3199328.55 35 2” 4 BEND M.J. .
THE STERILIZATION AND FLUSHING OF MAINS SHALL BE INSPECTED AND CERTIFIED BY THE HEALTH \ ”/ 3y AT T N=1656085 50 1 2022000093988)
DEPARTMENT HAVING JURISDICTION; ONE COPY OF THE CERTIFICATION SHALL BE PROVIDED TO DENVER | 6" SANITARY SEWER e S Y E3190370.43 i, [ﬁ
WATER. THE CERTIFICATION SHALL NOTE THE LOCATION OF THE MAIN AND STATE THE MAIN HAS BEEN | LCLEANOUT INV: 5447.32 ]
INSPECTED BY A REPRESENTATIVE OF THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT HAVING JURISDICTION AND COMPLIES - J8 =
WITH THE PROCEDURES SET FORTH BY THAT DEPARTMENT. | <§:§§ > PVC — 73.69
1 1 3 LF WATER LINE <
THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR: o : :
NOTIFYING CUSTOMERS VERBALLY OR IN WRITING WHO MAY BE AFFECTED BY A WATER I : » _ * = —
OUTAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION. @ >
OBTAINING, AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE, APPLICABLE LICENSES, PERMITS, BONDS, | | < SCALE: 1” = 20° O I
THAT ARE REQUIRED FOR THE MAIN INSTALLATION/SYSTEM MODIFICATION. 5 SOR 26 PVC © 2.0% MIN SLOPE o . 7))
CONTACTING DENVER WATER'S CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING PERSONNEL FOR THE _ SANITARY SEWER LINE 74.95 LF | ~~__| >
PRE—CONSTRUCTION MEETING AND INSPECTION, AT 303—-628—6671, AT LEAST 48 HOURS LOT 1 | e o 20’ 0’ 20’ 40’ - <E )
PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION. 107,933 SQ. FT. 1 | 6" SANITARY SEWER O | o\ ~
IN THE EVENT OF AN EMERGENCY IN DENVER OR IN A TOTAL SERVICE AREA AFTER WORKING HOURS, 2.4778 AC. CLEANOUT INV: 5448.82° L] ;
CALL DENVER WATER'S WESTSIDE DISPATCHER: 303—628-6801. IN A MASTER METER OR READ & BILL I | T N=1595029 85 = . o z
DISTRICT, PLEASE CONTACT THE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE DISTRICT IN WHICH THE PROJECT IS TAKING | @ { || F—3199328.55 < O Y ()
PLACE. | > <
REFERENCE MEP PLANS FOR '
PAYING ALL ADDITIONAL CHARGES FOR INSPECTION OUTSIDE NORMAL WORK HOURS. : R L TN FOR, o =z < (0 @)
6” SDR 26 PVC @ 2.0% MIN SLOPE L " J
— SANITARY SEWER LINE 15.41 LF F.F.E. 5456.00° — LEGEND ( ')
1 ! LOT 4 ) O O ﬂ.
I | i sampLE wELL] 73,818 SQ. FT. 9 Z T O
| : INV: 544912 L 1.6946 AC. g — >
: | Wit N=1696005.66 e PROPERTY LINE — |<_E < P
(o E=3199365.43 e
([orrrrmap; Wv: £544.15 Pyt v Ig; ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE LL a Y =
I | { CLEANOUT INV: 5449.70 0 LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION o O |
: | ¢ 3 \\ o —
I 6" SDR 26 PVC @ 2.0% MIN SLOPE ) BENCH MARK . Y
| — SANITARY SEWER LINE 65.08 LF o P
| [ Py’ I"’ FOUND 3" IRON ROD ) prd 2R D)
|- , Om< =
REFERENR(ESL}?&'; ;ﬁ:{:jg zi EXISTING OVERHEAD ELECTRIC OHE ——OHE ——0OHE ——O0HE — D
| FOR EXACT LOCATION s LINE AND POWER POLE = m
I ““«|[4" SDR 26 PVC @ 2.0% MIN SLOPE EXISTING GAS LINE @ GAS—— GAS—— GAS——GAS <C
— SANITARY SEWER LINE 61.26 LF I—
i EXISTING WATER LINE w W
1l — REFERENCE MEP PLANS FOR | U)
GO A TION INTO SUiLomC | ~ EXISTING 8" SANITARY SEWER 8”SS——8"SS
TRENCH DRAIN OUTLET /
I TRENCH DRAIN OUTLET | | & INV: 5451.00 | EXISTING 10” SANITARY SEWER Sss SS
' R SHSTT \ & SANTARY SEVER 1
N 2-WAY CLEANOUT EXISTING FENCE —0 0 0
el INV: 5451.00° I LOT 3, BLOCK 1
@ ﬁ \ | [STATION 80 SUBDIVISION ©
FILING NO. 1 EXISTING SEWER MANHOLE
el REFERENCE MEP PLANS FOR
1 B COORDINATION INTO BUILDING (RECEPTION NO.
| 2022000093988) EXISTING UTILITY POLE
|
' EXISTING ELECTRICAL, GAS, TELE. & CABLE EASEMENT E.G.T.C.
i EXISTING SANITARY SEWER UTILITY EASEMENT S.S.U.E. IQ u E
|
EXISTING BUILDING SETBACK B.S. ENGINEERS
2L1§1OTS(57,. FT. ! ’// ‘ \//S/’_ & SURVEYING
0.4851 AC. I ~ .. .. ..
EXISTING ELECTRICAL, GAS, TELE. & CABLE EASEMENT TBPELS #: 20405 & 1019472
NOTE: 5 8 i EXISTING SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT ~ ————— 816 Camaron Ste. 110
ALL SIDEWALKS, CURBS, RAMPS, AND DRIVE APPROACHES IN THE RIGHT OF 2 . San Antonio, TX. 78212
WAY SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WTH CURRENT TEXAS ACCESSIBILITY ® |38 PUBLIC ACCESS EXISTING BUILDING SETBACK - — . — Phone: 210-549-4207
STANDARDS AND CITY OF SAN ANTONIO DESIGN STANDARDS PRIOR TO FINAL I EMERGENGY
INSPECTION APPROVAL. ACCESS. AND EXISTING INGRESS/EGRESS EASEMENT —
I UTILITY EASEMENT //
(RECEPTION NO. CENTERLINE - ¢ —-
NOTE: 202200(:093988) EDGE OF ASPHALT 7 7 r—
, n —2" PVo—/
ALL PVC FOR WATER SERVICE LINES ARE ASSUMED TO BE 20" STORM DRAINAGE EASEMENT PROPOSED 27 PVC WATER SERVICE
SCH 80 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLANS. (RECEPTION NO. 2022000093988) > PROPOSED POLE MOUNTED PROPOSED 6" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE P6"SS
________________________ PROPOSED CLEAN OUT ()
CAUTION!!: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE REQUIRED TO LOCATE 10" UTILITY EASEMENT I ROPOSED IRRIGATION /DOMESTIC WATER METER 0 o
ALL PUBLIC OR PRIVATE UTILITIES INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO: (RECEPTION NO. 2022000093988) \ & I / REVIEW PURPOSES ONLY
WATER, SEWER, TELEPHONE AND FIBER OPTIC LINES, SITE LIGHTING i Y f= PROPOSED BACKFLOW PREVENTER | NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
ELECTRIC, SECONDARY ELECTRIC, PRIMARY ELECTRICAL DUCTBANKS, I \%; \
LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION FACILITIES, AND GAS LINES. ANY UTILITY \ PROPOSED WATER SERWVICE FIXTURES O fepe PO
CONFLICTS THAT ARISE SHOULD BE COMMUNICATED TO THE l - N -
e - — N —— ° ’ ” ’
ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY AND PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. THE £ COLFAX AVE. - — ] — RS W 162,61 _iee— N89° 41" 02"W 26.97 OB SCALE.
CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT 1-800-DIG—TESS A MINIMUM OF 48 S o e e e eyl e T . .
HOURS PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION. ANY DAMAGE TO = I —— T T T T e e e O AP Ao e O 176-01-04 1" = 40"
EXISTING UTILITIES SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR AND THE REPAIR SHALL BE AT CONTRACTOR'S SOLE SHEET NO.
EXPENSE WHETHER THE UTILITY IS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS OR NOT. 04
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GENERAL CONSTRUCTION AND WATER NOTES:

1.PROJECTS LOCATED IN DISTRIBUTOR CONTRACT AREAS SHALL REQUIRE THE DISTRICT
TO CONTACT DENVER WATER'S CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING PERSONNEL AT LOT 1, BLOCK 1
EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT :

303-628—6671, PRIOR TO THE PRE—CONSTRUCTION MEETING. EXISTING 8" WATER LINE STATION 60 SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 1
2.ALL MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH DENVER WATER'S (RECEPTION NO. 2022000093988)

ENGINEERING STANDARDS, CAPITAL PROJECTS CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS (CPCS),
MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS, AND DRAWINGS. ALL MAIN INSTALLATIONS/SYSTEM PRIVATE DRIVEWAY A

| |
MODIFICATIONS WILL BE : R ’ ” 99’
APPROVED AND INSPECTED BY DENVER WATER. FIELD CHANGE DIRECTIVES MADE BY e e CE—— - _| Nm 01-E- 188—' - - — i -

0

SN
Y
OIS

O

V’QRT BLVD

COMMENTS

®
J
m
By
>
>
T
NORFOLK ST

E.

” ' ”
DISTRIBUTION INSPECTION SHALL BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS BY THE CONTRACTOR. EXISTING 8” SANITARY £540 SQ. FT. 38 PUBLIC ACCESS, EMERGENCY| | EXISTING 8” SANITARY
CONTRACTORS SHALL MAINTAIN A COPY OF THE CURRENT ENGINEERING STANDARDS AND SEWER LINE i N |REMOVE AND REPLACE ASPHALT ACCESS. AND UTILITY EASEMENT SEWER LINE
CPCS ONSITE AT ALL TIMES DURING CONSTRUCTION. SEE THE CHART BELOW FOR A ' FOR UTILITY TRENCH. CONTRACTOR ’
QUICK REFERENCE TO THE ‘ ; SHALL COORDINATE WITH UTILITY (RECEPTION NO. 2022000093988)

|

|

i

),

FREQUENTLY USED MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS. COMPANIES BEFORE CONSTRUCTION

—_— e

THE DEPTH OF COVER OVER THE PIPE, MEASURED FROM OFFICIAL STREET GRADE TO

THE TOP OF THE PIPE, SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 4—1/2 FEET AND SHALL BE KNOWN

AS THE COVER OVER THE IF DIFFICULTIES ARISE WHEN CROSSING INTERFERENCE, AND

WHERE SPECIFICALLY APPROVED BY DENVER WATER, DEVIATIONS FROM 4-1/2 FEET OF

COVER WILL BE PERMITTED.

THE COVER OVER THE PIPE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 4—1/2 FEET AND A MAXIMUM OF

10 FEET WITH DENVER WATER APPROVAL. N=1696155.43
ANY CHANGES IN ALIGNMENT AND GRADE SHALL BE AUTHORIZED BY DENVER WATER E 3190951 33
AND SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED BY THE INSTALLATION OF ADDITIONAL FITTINGS. '
THE DEFLECTION OF JOINTS IS PERMITTED ONLY WHEN INSTALLING PIPE ON HORIZONTAL

OR VERTICAL CURVES.

A

JECT
LOCATION
P

| 8- @%%

-————

IUE

PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF WATER MAINS, ROAD CONSTRUCTION MUST HAVE PROPOSED 3'x3’ JUNCTION
PROGRESSED TO AT LEAST THE SUB—GRADE STATE. BOX. CONNECT TO EXISTING
SUB—GRADE IS DEFINED AS AN ELEVATION OF NO MORE THAN 7 INCHES BELOW THE STORM SEWER LINE

[
|

I

|

| | REFER TO

| A | a0 NEIGHBORING PLANS STORM DETENTION POND

| CAUTION!!! PROPOSED o FOR CONSTRUCTION TO BE UTILIZED| | ——A—_ -

| SANITARY SEWER AND T OF STORM SEWER LINE };TE\‘
EXISTING STORM SEWER C — ﬁﬂ

| ; | | EXISTING STORM | EXISTING GRATE EXISTING

SEWER LINE | '/’ INLET STORM SEWER
| e | N

DATE

]
[
]

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ADJUST ALL VALVE BOXES, MANHOLE LIDS, TRACER WIRE
BOXES, FIRE HYDRANTS TO THE FINAL FINISHED GRADE.

T =
-
]

"-‘; | 1 ALAD \! l 1.
—3 CAUTION!!! PROPOSED ===
[~ DOMESTIC WATER LINE AND
EXISTING STORM SEWER

BENDS, TEES, FIRE HYDRANTS, BLOW—OFFS, AND PLUGS AT DEAD—END MAINS SHALL BE
PROTECTED FROM THRUST WITH MECHANICAL RESTRAINT AND CONCRETE KICK BLOCKS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH DENVER WATER'S ENGINEERING STANDARDS AND CPCS. EXISTING STORM SEWER LINE.
VALVES SHALL BE LOCATED ON PROPERTY LINE EXTENSIONS, EXCEPT FOR TAPPING PLA";,%FE,BOJOC&‘ES%E%'?:QS
SLEEVE WHERE AN ADDITIONAL VALVE SHALL BE PLACED ON THE TAPPING SLEEVE. OF STORM SEWER
ADDITIONAL VALVE LOCATIONS MAY BE REQUIRED PER DENVER WATERS CONSTRUCTION
ENGINEERING PERSONNEL. 5 HDPE STORM
UTILITY CROSSINGS SHALL MAINTAIN A MINIMUM CLEARANCE OF 18—INCHES FROM THE SEWER LINE © 0.5%
OUTSIDE OF THE PIPES. MIN SLOPE — +3 LF
ONLY ONE POINT OF CONNECTION IS ALLOWED UNTIL THE TESTING OF THE NEW MAIN
INSTALLATIONS IS COMPLETE.

NEWLY INSTALLED WATER MAINS AND FIRE SERVICE LINES SHALL BE HYDROSTATICALLY
TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH DENVER WATER ENGINEERING STANDARDS, SECTION 8.22.
THE TRENCH SHALL BE EXCAVATED, AND THE PIPE EXPOSED FOR INSPECTION AT ANY
LOCATION ON THE PROJECT, WHEN REQUESTED BY DENVER WATER.

THE STERILIZATION AND FLUSHING OF MAINS SHALL BE INSPECTED AND CERTIFIED BY
THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT HAVING JURISDICTION; ONE COPY OF THE CERTIFICATION
SHALL BE PROVIDED TO DENVER WATER. THE CERTIFICATION SHALL NOTE THE LOCATION
OF THE MAIN AND STATE THE MAIN HAS BEEN INSPECTED BY A REPRESENTATIVE OF
THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT HAVING JURISDICTION AND COMPLIES WITH THE PROCEDURES
SET FORTH BY THAT DEPARTMENT.

\

m
Nl
(1111

I L1l
L[]

|

I

NO

FINISHED STREET GRADE.
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TRACT B
STATION 60 SUBDIVIOSION
FILING NO. 1
(RECEPTION NO.

w 2022000093988)

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR:
NOTIFYING CUSTOMERS VERBALLY OR IN WRITING WHO MAY BE AFFECTED BY A WATER
OUTAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION.

OBTAINING, AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE, APPLICABLE LICENSES, PERMITS, BONDS, 20’ 0’ 20’ 40’
THAT ARE REQUIRED FOR THE MAIN INSTALLATION/SYSTEM MODIFICATION. LOT 1

CONTACTING DENVER WATER'S CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING PERSONNEL FOR THE 107.933 SQ. FT

PRE—CONSTRUCTION MEETING AND INSPECTION, AT 303—628—6671, AT LEAST 48 HOURS , - Pl

PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION. 2.4778 AC.

IN THE EVENT OF AN EMERGENCY IN DENVER OR IN A TOTAL SERVICE AREA AFTER
WORKING HOURS, CALL DENVER WATER'S WESTSIDE DISPATCHER: 303—628-6801. IN A
MASTER METER OR READ & BILL DISTRICT, PLEASE CONTACT THE REPRESENTATIVE OF
THE DISTRICT IN WHICH THE PROJECT IS TAKING PLACE.

PAYING ALL ADDITIONAL CHARGES FOR INSPECTION OUTSIDE NORMAL WORK HOURS.

PRIVATE DRIVEWAY B

STATION 60 FILING NO. 2, LOT 4

-_-_-_-q’_-

- LEGEND

BUBBLE BATH CAR WASH

F
- &
. iy O K
2 o ~ W
5 B PROPERTY LINE <
M
|u ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE m ;
= Iz
=8 2 LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION O m
N e F.F.EL05T436.00’ 3 BENCH MARK A Y 7))
ol T T SR
. ( ¥t 73,818 SQ. FT. o FOUND 3" IRON ROD ® )
S L - 1.6946 AC. " < E
== o I EXISTING OVERHEAD ELECTRIC — OHE——OHE ——OHE——OHE —
1 LINE AND POWER POLE m
1 EXISTING GAS LINE GAS—— GAS—— GAS o
I EXISTING WATER LINE w w I
! EXISTING 8” SANITARY SEWER 8”’SS 8”’SS w
i EXISTING 10” SANITARY SEWER SS
1 EXISTING FENCE —0 O O
|
EXISTING SEWER MANHOLE S)
1 LOT 3, BLOCK 1
STATION 60 SUBDIVISION EXISTING UTILITY POLE
| FILING NO. 1
\ (RECEPTION NO. EXISTING ELECTRICAL, GAS, TELE. & CABLE EASEMENT E.G.T.C.
2022000093988)
I EXISTING SANITARY SEWER UTILITY EASEMENT S.S.U.E.
EXISTING BUILDING SETBACK B.S.
! IQUE
I EXISTING ELECTRICAL, GAS, TELE. & CABLE EASEMENT .o ..
ENGINEERS
LOT 3 I EXISTING SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT —_———— e — = — 2 SURVEYING
21,131 SQ. FT. -
1851 AC. I ‘ EXISTING BUILDING SETBACK TBPELS # 20405 & 1019472
EXISTING INGRESS/EGRESS EASEMENT 816 Camaron Ste. 110
1 I San Antonio, TX. 78212
E : CENTERLINE — - ¢ -— Phone: 210-549-4207
O
:t EDGE OF ASPHALT 7 7
1 o c— [T 1
i . = k\\“ PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT 7%
I PROPOSED 2" PVC WATER SERVICE 2" PVC
NOTE: |:'I> ! " P6"SS
I PROPOSED 6" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE PO SS
ALL PVC FOR WATER SERVICE LINES ARE ASSUMED TO BE v —————— T U (G R e
SCH 80 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLANS. 20" STORM DRAINAGE EASEMENT PROPOSED CLEAN OUT o
(RECEPTION NO. 2022000093988)
CAUTION!!: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE REQUIRED TO LOCATE . :> PROPOSED IRRIGATION/DOMESTIC WATER METER m
ALL PUBLIC OR PRIVATE UTILITIES INCLUDING BUT NOT LMITED TO: 2 tSYY—,—,)—}}——— ™ @ @™ @ @ @ @ @
WATER, SEWER, TELEPHONE AND FIBER OPTIC LINES, SITE LIGHTING PROPOSED BACKFLOW PREVENTER O
ELECTRIC, SECONDARY ELECTRIC, PRIMARY ELECTRICAL DUCTBANKS, 10' UTILITY EASEMENT 38" PUBLIC ACCESS, |
LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION FACILITIES, AND GAS LINES. ANY UTILITY PROPOSED WATER SERVICE FIXTURES O epe »@ REVIEW PURPOSES ONLY
(RECEPTION NO. 2022000093988) EMERGENCY ACCESS, |
CONFLICTS THAT ARISE SHOULD BE COMMUNICATED TO THE NOT EOR CONSTRUCTION
ENGINEER  IMMEDIATELY AND PRIOR TO  CONSTRUCTION.THE . AND UTILITY EASEMENT 1
CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT 1—800—DIG-TESS A MINIMUM OF 48 ‘
HOURS PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION. ANY DAMAGE TO (RECEPTION NO. 2022000293988) i
EXISTING UTILITIES SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE | %
CONTRACTOR AND THE REPAIR SHALL BE AT CONTRACTOR’S SOLE
EXPENSE WHETHER THE UTILITY IS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS OR NOT. l
] N I
_--—--Q_’”--—--_-- ] ’ ’ [\loi JOB: SCALE:
E. COLFAX AVE. = -GE_UGE - S89° 00" 43"W 162.61 e —uce— VeI "02Z'W  26.97 ALL SIDEWALKS, CURBS, RAMPS, AND DRIVE APPROACHES IN THE RIGHT OF
=~ [0 Y08 ——~UOE ——HOE —=UOE —E U e e e e S B ARS—EgSY ‘ —8"'SS — S — WAY SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH CURRENT COLORADO ACCESSIBILITY 176-01-04 o
(O L STANDARDS AND CITY OF AURORA DESIGN STANDARDS PRIOR TO FINAL 1" =20
INSPECTION APPROVAL. SHEET NO

05
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GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES (SEWER SECTION):

1. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THAT NO SANITARY SEWER
OVERFLOW (SSO) OCCURS AS A RESULT OF THEIR WORK. ALL CONTRACTOR
PERSONNEL RESPONSIBLE FOR SSO PREVENTION AND CONTROL SHALL BE TRAINED ON
PROPER RESPONSE. SHOULD AN SSO OCCUR, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL:

A. IDENTIFY THE SOURCE OF THE SSO AND NOTIFY SAWS EMERGENCY J CT

OPERATIONS CENTER (EOC) IMMEDIATELY AT (210) 233—2014. PROVIDE

THE ADDRESS OF THE SPILL AND AN ESTIMATED VOLUME OR FLOW. N\ 1 O$ATIO
RN

E. COLFAX AV

]

El=

\

IIE
»
I

g
)

ATTEMPT TO ELIMINATE THE SOURCE OF THE SSO. o~

CONTAIN SEWAGE FROM THE SSO TO THE EXTENT OF PREVENTING A 0
POSSIBLE CONTAMINATION OF WATERWAYS.

D. CLEAN UP SPILL SITE (RETURN CONTAINED SEWAGE TO THE COLLECTION
SYSTEM IF POSSIBLE) AND PROPERLY DISPOSE OF CONTAMINATED

SOIL/MATERIALS. ) - — ] E
E. CLEAN THE AFFECTED SEWER MAINS AND REMOVE ANY DEBRIS. CENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES (WATER SECTION): A/[;Ej CEj__ — D_

Oow

F.  MEET ALL POST—SSO REQUIREMENTS AS PER THE EPA CONSENT DECREE
' 1. PRIOR TO TIE=INS, ANY SHUTDOWNS OF EXISTING MAINS OF ANY SIZE MUST BE COORDINATED WITH THE SAWS CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION DIVISION AT LEAST ONE WEEK IN ADVANCE OF
INCLUDING LINE CLEANING AND TELEVISING THE AFFECTED SEWER MAINS THE SHUTDOWN. THE CONTRACTOR MUST ALSO PROVIDE A SEQUENCE OF WORK AS RELATED TO THE TIE-INS; THIS IS AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO SAWS OR THE PROJECT AND IT IS THE
(AT SAWS DIRECTION) WITHIN 24 HOURS RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO SEQUENCE THE WORK ACCORDINGLY.

DATE

=i

i

|
1]
i
==

T =

SHOULD THE CONTRACTOR FAIL TO ADDRESS AN SSO IMMEDIATELY AND TO SAWS

SATISFACTION, THEY WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL COSTS INCURRED BY SAWS,
INCLUDING ANY FINES FROM EPA, TCEQ AND/OR ANY OTHER FEDERAL, STATE OR
LOCAL AGENCIES. NO SEPARATE MEASUREMENT OR PAYMENT SHALL BE MADE FOR
THIS WORK. ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE ACCORDING TO GUIDELINES SET BY THE
TCEQ AND SAWS.

IF BYPASS PUMPING IS REQUIRED, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM SUCH WORK IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SAWS STANDARD SPECIFICATION FOR WATER AND SANITARY

- FOR WATER MAINS 12"0R HIGHER: SAWS EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER (210) 233—2014

ASBESTOS CEMENT (AC) PIPE, ALSO KNOWN AS TRANSITE PIPE WHICH IS KNOWN TO CONTAIN ASBESTOS CONTAINING MATERIAL (ACM), MAY BE LOCATED WITHIN THE PROJECT

LIMITS. SPECIAL WASTE MANAGEMENT PROCEDURES AND HEALTH AND SAFETY REQUIREMENTS WILL BE APPLICABLE WHEN REMOVAL AND/OR DISTURBANCE OF THIS PIPE OCCURS.SUCH WORK
IS TO BE MADE UNDER SPECIAL SPECIFICATION ITEM NO. 3000, “SPECIAL SPECIFICATION FOR HANDLING ASBESTOS CEMENT PIPE".

VALVE REMOVAL: WHERE THE CONTRACTOR IS TO ABANDON A WATER MAIN, THE CONTROL VALVE LOCATED ON THE ABANDONING BRANCH WILL BE REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH A
CAP /PLUG. (NSPI)
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NO.

LOCATION MAP
NOT TO SCALE

joel.torres

File: \\LIQUE_SERVERO1\p\176\01\04 — Aurora, CO (4251)\Civil\UTILITY PLAN.dwg

Date: Aug 29, 2024, 3:27pm User ID:

SEWER CONSTRUCTION, ITEM NO. 864, BYPASS PUMPING”

4. SUITABLE ANCHORAGE/THRUST BLOCKING OR JOINT RESTRAINT SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL OF THE FOLLOWING MAIN LOCATIONS: DEAD ENDS, PLUGS, CAPS, TEES, CROSSES, VALVES, AND

3. PRIOR TO TIE-INS, ANY SHUTDOWNS OF EXISTING FORCE MAINS OF ANY SIZE MUST BENDS, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STANDARD DRAWINGS DD—839 SERIES AND ITEM NO. 839, IN THE SAWS STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR CONSTRUCTION.

BE COORDINATED WITH THE SAWS CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION DIVISION AT (210)

233-2973 AT LEAST ONE WEEK IN ADVANCE OF THE SHUTDOWN. THE CONTRACTOR 5. ALL VALVES SHALL READ "OPEN RIGHT".
MUST ALSO PROVIDE A  SEQUENCE OF WORK AS RELATED TO THE TIE—INS; THIS IS
AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO SAWS OR THE PROJECT AND IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY 6. PRVS REQUIRED: CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THAT NO PORTION OF THE TRACT IS BELOW GROUND ELEVATION OF FEET WHERE THE STATIC PRESSURE WILL NORMALLY EXCEED 80 PSI. AT ALL

OF THE CONTRACTOR TO SEQUENCE THE WORK ACCORDINGLY. SUCH LOCATIONS WHERE THE GROUND LEVEL IS BELOW FEET, THE DEVELOPER OR BUILDER SHALL INSTALL AT EACH LOT, ON THE CUSTOMER'S SIDE OF THE METER, AN APPROVED TYPE
PRESSURE REGULATOR IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE PLUMBING CODE OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO. NO DUAL SERVICES ALLOWED FOR ANY LOT(S) IF
*PRV IS/ARE REQUIRED FOR SUCH LOT(S), ONLY SINGLE SERVICE CONNECTIONS SHALL BE ALLOWED.

*NOTE: A PRESSURE REGULATOR IS ALSO KNOWN AS A PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE (PRV).

4. SEWER PIPE WHERE WATER LINE CROSSES SHALL BE 160 PSI AND MEET THE

REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM D2241, TAC 217.53 AND TCEQ 290.44(E)(4)(B).
CONTRACTOR SHALL CENTER A 20’ JOINT OF 160 PSI PRESSURE RATED PVC AT THE

PROPOSED WATER CROSSING. 7. PIPE DISINFECTION WITH DRY HTH FOR PROJECTS LESS THAN 800 LINEAR FEET. (ITEM NO. 847.3): MAINS SHALL BE DISINFECTED WITH DRY HTH WHERE SHOWN IN THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS OR AS DIRECTED BY THE INSPECTOR, AND SHALL NOT EXCEED A TOTAL LENGTH OF 800 FEET. THIS METHOD OF DISINFECTION WILL ALSO BE FOLLOWED FOR MAIN REPAIRS.

5. ELEVATIONS POSTED FOR TOP OF MANHOLES ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY: IT SHALL THE CONTRACTOR SHALL UTILIZE ALL APPROPRIATE SAFETY MEASURE TO PROTECT HIS PERSONNEL DURING DISINFECTION OPERATIONS.

BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO MAKE ALLOWANCES AND

ADJUSTMENTS FOR TOP OF MANHOLES TO MATCH THE FINISHED GRADE OF THE 8. BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICES:

PROJECTS IMPROVEMENTS. (NSPI). o ALL IRRIGATION SERVICES WITHIN RESIDENTIAL AREAS ARE REQUIRED TO HAVE BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICES.
oo ALL COMMERCIAL BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICES MUST BE APPROVED BY SAWS

6. SPILLS, OVERFLOWS, OR DISCHARGES OF WASTEWATER: ALL SPILLS, OVERFLOWS, OR PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

DISCHARGES OF WASTEWATER, RECYCLED WATER, PETROLEUM PRODUCTS, OR

CHEMICALS MUST BE REPORTED IMMEDIATELY TO THE SAWS INSPECTOR ASSIGNED TO 9. FINAL CONNECTION TO THE EXISTING WATER MAIN SHALL NOT BE MADE UNTIL THE WATER MAIN HAS BEEN PRESSURE TESTED, CHLORINATED, AND SAWS HAS RELEASED THE MAIN FOR
THE COUNTER PERMIT OR GENERAL CONSTRUCTION  PERMIT  (GCP).  THIS TIE—=IN AND USE.

REQUIREMENT APPLIES TO EVERY SPILL, OVERFLOW, OR DISCHARGE REGARDLESS OF

SIZE. 10. DIVISION VALVES: DIVISION VALVES SHOWN ON PLANS OR NOT SHOWN ON PLANS BUT FOUND IN THE FIELD SHALL ONLY BE OPERATED BY SAWS DISTRIBUTION AND COLLECTION STAFF AND

ONLY WITH PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE SAWS DIRECTOR OF PRODUCTION AND OPERATIONS AND PROPER COORDINATION WITH ALL SAWS DEPARTMENTS. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE
WRITTEN NOTIFICATION TO THE INSPECTOR A MINIMUM OF TWO WEEKS IN ADVANCE TO START THE COORDINATION PROCESS AND WILL BE INFORMED BY THE INSPECTOR WHEN THE DIVISION
VALVE WILL BE OPERATED BY THE SAWS DISTRIBUTION AND COLLECTION STAFF. THE DIVISION VALVE CAN ONLY BE OPERATED BY SAWS DISTRIBUTION AND COLLECTION STAFF MEMBER NOT
THE INSPECTOR OR THE CONTRACTOR. OPERATION OF A DIVISION VALVE WITHOUT THE EXPRESS PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE SAWS DISTRIBUTION AND COLLECTION STAFF WILL
CONSTITUTE A MATERIAL BREACH OF ANY WRITTEN SAWS CONTRACT OR PERMIT IN ADDITION TO SUBJECTING THE CONTRACTOR TO LIABILITY FOR ANY AND ALL FINES, FEES, OR OTHER
DAMAGES, DIRECT OR CONSEQUENTIAL, THAT MAY ARISE FROM OR BE CAUSED BY THE OPERATION OF THE VALVE WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN PERMISSION. PLEASE BE INFORMED THAT THE
APPROVAL OF THE OPERATION OR OPENING OR CLOSING OF A DIVISION VALVE CAN TAKE SEVERAL WEEKS FOR APPROVAL. DIVISION VALVES WILL ALSO HAVE A VALVE LID LABELED DIVISION
VALVE AND A LOCKING MECHANISM INSTALLED WITH A KEY. THE LOCK AND KEY MECHANISM WILL BE PAID FOR BY THE CONTRACTOR BUT WILL BE INSTALLED BY SAWS DISTRIBUTION AND
COLLECTION STAFF.

7. MANHOLE AND ALL PIPE TESTING (INCLUDING THE TV INSPECTION) MUST BE
PERFORMED AND PASSED PRIOR TO FINAL FIELD ACCEPTANCE BY SAWS
CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION DIVISION, AS PER THE SAWS SPECIFICATIONS FOR WATER
AND SANITARY SEWER CONSTRUCTION.

8. ALL PVC PIPE OVER 14 FEET OF COVER SHALL BE EXTRA STRENGTH WITH MINIMUM
PIPE STIFFNESS OF 115 PSI.

BUBBLE BATH CAR WASH

STATION 60 FILING NO. 2, LOT 4
AURORA, CO. 80011
UTILITY DETAILS
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TBPELS #: 20405 & 1019472
816 Camaron Ste. 110
San Antonio, TX. 78212
Phone: 210-549-4207
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1. CURBSIDE LANDSCAPE <3 1 ; o Rk oncs e
PROVIDED VIA ULTIMATE DEVELOPER -REF. CN#2021-6057-00, STATION 60 INFRASTRUCTURE SITE PLAN 6 o 5 SEIZED, AND/OR MONETARY COMPENSATION TO LIQUE DESIGN STUDIO.
2. STREET FRONTAGE LANDSCAPE BUFFERS s & o AN
(NORTH) 1 TREE PER 40 LF = 147 LF /40 LF = 4 TREES REQUIRED I UNDERGROUND@S 2 2 ! ‘\i\l% 1O QR IOV}
TREES PROVIDED : 4 (TYP.) - REF. GEN. NOTES T : o
10 SHRUBS PER 40 LF = 147 LF/ 40 LF X 10 = 37 SHRUBS REQUIRED \ QMu N ﬂ N L L TP\
(EAST) 1 TREE PER 40 LF = 358 LF /40 LF =9 TREES REQUIRED LY ; o A\ | “ EaOlkd N I Y ERERERI Y ey
. \ 3 7 3 00 A{f = P A 7 P SV " —_ 9 .1 9 9
TREES PROVIDED : 9 ttb ~ [ B RN AN = = s
10 SHRUBS PER 40 LF = 358 LF/ 40 LF X 10 = 90 SHRUBS L0 &/ . h- e ] T a
REQUIRED SHRUBS PROVIDED: 95 L - o8 ™\
(SOUTH) 1 TREE PER 40 LF = 171 LF /40 LF = 5 TREES REQUIRED MINE 40" DIAM. METAL EDGER % o/ IR Yo
TREES PROVIDED : 5 . . = JXP-@ TREES IN RIVER 1 L Vo YL Ll e
10 SHRUBS PER 40 LF = 171 LF/ 40 LF X 10 = 43 SHRUBS REQUIRED —-H I 2 G N\ T
SHRUBS PROVIDED: 66 LL)Q — il 9o RHE ; A N GD| % 1!
GENERAL NOTES: IKLH } - & IR ) pLLALLU. i
1. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR ALL CONTRACT PLANTING. — NEwTREE ttb | y S | — {4 By
2. INSTALL APPROVED IMPORTED PLANTING MIX TO MIN. DEPTH OF 6" IN ALL AREAS SCHEDULED AS LANDSCAPE PLANTING AREAS. NEE “ | - BE < ¥ AEER |
3. INSTALL APPROVED IMPORTED TOPSOIL TO 4" DEPTH IN ALL TURFGRASS AREAS. INEE i i DINO; EEEmR
4. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ALL QUANTITIES IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO INSTALLATION AND MUST REPORT ANY DEVIATION IN L I ), EL tog
SITE CONDITIONS TO THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK IN THE AFFECTED AREA. AN . MIN. (2) 4-0° STAKES L0 ‘\ QM oNmyar A %T
5. WHERE SHOWN ON THESE PLANS, UTILITY INFORMATION IS PROVIDED FOR REFERENCE ONLY. REF. CIVIL AND MEP PLANS FOR ALL UTILITY ARBOR-TIE TREE GUYS AN INSTALL IN UNDISTURBED L[ = RETAINING WALL I\~ %’3 =
INFORMATION. T ) 4 . i
6.  VERIFY LOCATION AND DEPTH OF ALL EXISTING AND PROPOSED UTITILIES PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION. IN THE EVENT POTENTIAL CONFLICT(S) FINISH GRADE — & DEEP PLANT MIX RING @ BASE L n N A amin WaLL SCALHERD T
OCCUR BETWEEN UTILITIES AND LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS, IMMEDIATELY CEASE WORK IN THE AFFECTED AREA, REPORT THE CONFLICT(S) — ——— B a L -Rer oviL PLANS A I [
TO THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE, AND DO NOT PROCEED UNTIL RECEIPT OF SPECIFIC WRITTEN DIRECTION. SRS L | [T B If= AP IR
BACKFILL W/ PLANT MIX EH/‘ ~ 1! I H lim + %)\\\ L/
OVERHEAD ELECTRIC NOTES: SER SPEGIFIOATIONS e S oy / —h | 3. )
1. ALL PROPOSED LARGE SPECIES TREES (AS DEFINED BY THE UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT CODE IN EFFECT HEREOF) SHALL BE PLANTED NO B o L i 1) Sy :
CLOSER THAN 20' TO ALL OVERHEAD ELECTRIC UTILITY LINES. — UL = e N L@ | Va( m
2. CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD LOCATING ALL OVERHEAD ELECTRIC UTILITY LINES AND ENSURING THAT NO LARGE / ' I 3 A
SPECIES TREES ARE PLANTED WITHIN 20' OF ANY OVERHEAD ELECTRIC UTILITY LINES. TREE PLANTING DETAIL EEH }‘ | PROPOSED | ¢5x Lt i m
3. WHERE CITY INSPECTORS FIND ANY PROPOSED LARGE SPECIES TREES TO BE IN VIOLATION OF PROXIMITY TO OVERHEAD ELECTRIC NEW TREES — L0 Ik BUILDING : e O
UTILITY LINES, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RELOCATE TREES AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER. 18" =10 L L i Es 150 <
CITY OF AURORA NOTES: L (RE=Nasl BN e ‘ m
1. ALL LANDSCAPED AREAS ARE TO RECEIVE ORGANIC SOIL PREPARATION AT 4 cu.yds/1,000sf. LLL 10 [ | + E L i 0
2. ALL FREE STANDING LIGHTS WITHIN THIS PLAN ARE STREETLIGHTS. EL I[== 4 t = , ;%Jf | D
3.  THE SURFACE MATERIAL OF WALKS ARE TO BE LIGHT BROOM FINISHED STANDARD GRAY NEW SHRUB i I Oul ] .- |
CONCRETE EXCEPT WHERE NOTED IN PLAN. VEHICULAR DRIVES, PARKING LOTS AND PLAZAS N | h T LIJ <
ARE INCLUDED ON CIVIL SHEETS. BARK MULCH TO 2 - 3" DEPTH T i S 3 I
4.  THE OWNER/DEVELOPER, HIS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT OF 22— IF SHRUB IS B&B, THEN L Hi Dr0 W i@y é o
ALL LANDSCAPING MATERIALS SHOWN OR INDICATED ON THE APPROVED SITE PLAN OR LANDSCAPE PLAN ON FILE IN THE PLANNING LT R e 1 or ROOT BALL - L L ! 200 t e . —+ ) m I
DEPARTMENT. ALL LANDSCAPING WILL BE INSTALLED AS DELINEATED ON THE PLAN, PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY. ' |L L al < T\ o ) |
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UNDERSIDE OF ROOF.
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BY THESE PLANS, REGARDLESS OF CURB
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